SB0922/550919/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 922

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "<u>label</u>" insert "<u>of a food product</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "<u>a</u>" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>it</u>" and substitute "<u>the product</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 23, after "<u>LABEL</u>" insert "<u>OF A FOOD PRODUCT</u>"; and in line 24, strike "IT" and substitute "THE PRODUCT".